## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM319854

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sol-Millennium Medical, Inc.		10/10/2014	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sol-Millennium Medical HK Limited	
Street Address:	Connaught Rd. Central	
Internal Address:	Special Administrative Region of People's Republic of China, Rm. C 21/F CMA Bldg. No. 64	
City:	Hong Kong	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: HONG KONG	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	85678669	SOL-GUARD	
Registration Number:	4580518	SOL-CARE	
Registration Number:	4415447	SOL-M	
Registration Number:	2933876	SOLUTIONS FOR SAFETY	
Registration Number:	2843773	INVIRO	
Registration Number:	2929507		
Registration Number:	1956670	INVIRO	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: byates@kilpatricktownsend.com

**Correspondent Name:** Olivia Maria Baratta, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 2: c/o Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 95228/861265

**DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE** 

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 005379 FRAME: 0573** 900303963

Name: Olivia Maria Baratta, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 2: c/o Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Olivia Maria Baratta	
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Baratta/
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2014

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=U.S. Trademark Assignment for Sol-Millennium Medical#page1.tif source=U.S. Trademark Assignment for Sol-Millennium Medical#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005379 FRAME: 0574

**UNITED STATES** 

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is between Sol-Millennium Medical, Inc., a Georgia corporation located at

5415 Sugarloaf Parkway, Suite 2203, Lawrenceville, GA 30043 USA ("Assignor"), and Sol-Millennium

Medical HK Limited, a Hong Kong limited company, with its registered office in Hong Kong, entered in

the Companies Registry under number 2006553, having a place of business at Special Administrative

Region of People's Republic of China, Rm. C 21/F CMA Bldg. No. 64, Connaught Rd. Central, Hong

Kong ("Assignee"). It is effective as of the date on which it is signed.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner in the United States of the application and registrations

listed in Appendix A and any associated common law rights in the underlying marks (the application,

registrations, and the marks collectively referred to as the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee desire to execute this Trademark Assignment for

purposes of recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of two dollars (USD\$2.00) and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby

confirms the assignment to the Assignee of full right to and title in the Marks together with the goodwill

of the ongoing and existing business of the Assignor to which the Marks pertain, and all rights of action

for past infringements thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its

authorized representative.

SOL-MILLENNIUM MEDICAL, INC.

Date: \_ 10.10.14

Name: Karen Dunlap

By:

Title: President/Chief Operating Officer

4544-47/4-2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005379 FRAME: 0575** 

# Appendix A

Jurisdiction	Mark	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
USA	SOL-GUARD	85/678,669 July 17, 2012	
USA	SOL-CARE	85/467,280 November 8, 2011	4,580,518 August 5, 2014
USA	SOL-M	85,519,145 January 18, 2012	4,415,447 October 8, 2013
USA	SOL-MILLENNIUM	79/097,477 April 21, 2011	4,140,786 May 15, 2012
USA	SOLUTIONS FOR SAFETY	76/977,233 July 30, 2002	2,933,876 March 15, 2005
USA	INVIRO & Design	76/976,241 April 6, 2000	2,843,773 May 18, 2004
USA	(Design Only)	76/975,647 April 6, 2000	2,929,507 March 1, 2005
USA	INVIRO	74/223,138 November 19, 1991	1,956,670 February 13, 1996

TRADEMARK REEL: 005379 FRAME: 0576

**RECORDED: 10/13/2014**